

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE



IA NO. GA/3/2025
WITH AP/215/2018
In APO/10/2025

HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
-VS-
M/S NARMADA EQUIPMENT AND SPARES COMPANY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 5th March, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Abir Das, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court : By consent of the parties, there shall be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the application, subject to furnishing a security in terms of the said prayer (a) within two weeks from date.

The execution of the award dated 24th October, 2017 shall remain stayed till the disposal of the appeal.

Time to file paper book is extended by one week from date.

Accordingly, GA No. 3 of 2025 is disposed of.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J)