



OD-41

ORDER SHEET

APO/10/2025
WITH
AP/215/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
VS
M/S NARMADA EQUIPMENT AND SPARES COMPANY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 22nd May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Abir Das, Adv.

..for the appellant

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.

..for the respondent

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: This appeal is directed against a judgment and order of a learned Single Judge dismissing the appellant's application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Learned Advocate for the appellant says that hearing of this appeal will take some time. Today being the penultimate day before the summer vacation, he suggests that this matter be listed immediately after the summer vacation.



List this matter once again on June 10, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

bp