



OD-18

ORDER SHEET

APO/10/2025
WITH
AP/215/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
VS
M/S NARMADA EQUIPMENT AND SPARES COMPANY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date : 16th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.

..for the respondent

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: In the first call nobody appeared for the appellant. No accommodation was sought for.

In the second call also nobody appears.

APO/10/2025 is dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)