



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2025
WITH
AP/215/2018
In APO/10/2025

HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
Vs
M/S NARMADA EQUIPMENT AND SPARES COMPANY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date : July 16, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Arik Banerjee, Adv.
...for the appellant.*

*Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.
...for the respondent.*

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: This is an application for restoration of APO No. 10 of 2025 which was dismissed for default on June 16, 2025. The application has been made within time.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied with the explanation furnished for absence of learned Advocate for the appellant on the day the matter was dismissed for default.

Accordingly, the order dated June 16, 2025, is recalled. APO No. 10 of 2025 is restored to its original file and number.



GA No. 4 of 2025 stands disposed of.

List the appeal under the appropriate heading amongst the first three items on August 4, 2025.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

KB
AR (CR)