



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/10/2025
WITH AP/215/2018

HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
VS
M/S. NARMADA EQUIPMENT AND SPARES COMPANY

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : 11^h November, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Jit Roy, Adv. ...for appellant.

Mr. Sounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv. ...for respondent.

The Court :- On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, list the appeal on
November 24, 2025.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)