



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/10/2025
WITH AP/215/2018
IA NO: GA/5/2025

HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
VS
M/S NARMADA EQUIPMENT AND SPARES COMPANY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : December 8, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. A. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Jit Roy, Adv.
Mr. S. Pal Choudhury, Adv.
...for appellant.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S. Dawn, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court: IA No. GA/5/2025 is an application seeking amendment to the cause title of the Memorandum of Appeal and the connected pleadings. Amendments sought for being formal in nature are allowed. There will be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the application.

Department will carry out the amendment within a fortnight from date.

List the appeal in the monthly list of January, 2026.

IA No. GA/5/2025 is disposed of accordingly.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)