



OD-2

APO/10/2025
WITH AP/215/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Original Side

HINDUSTAN STEEL CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

-VERSUS-

M/S. NARMADA EQUIPMENT AND
SPARES COMPANY

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : 5th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sanjib Dawn, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court :- None appears for the appellant.

Learned advocate appearing for the respondent points out that none is appearing for the appellant consistently since February 2, 2026.

APO/10/2025 is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)